ATTACHMENT ONE

PUBLICITY - Tender Operational Management and L ease, Leisure Centres

07/07/99
08/07/99
13/07/99
13/07/99

15/07/99
22/07/99

26/07/99

24/08/99

11/12/99

24/12/99

24/12/99

05/06/00

05/06/00
08/06/00

10/06/00

10/06/00

10/06/00

15/06/00

29/06/00

03/10/00

17/10/00

Media Release by Chris
Baker MLA

Media Release

Council Report

Council Report

Wanneroo Times
Meeting Notes

Letter to Staff - Craigie
Leisure Centre from
Chairman of
Commissioners Campbell
Ansll

Wanneroo Times

West Australian Newspaper

Community Development
Directorate Mgjor Projects/
Activities 19999/2000
Community Development
Directorate Mgjor Projects/
Activities 19999/2000
Joondalup Community
News

Media Release
Memorandum to al Leisure
Services Staff

West Australian Newspaper

The Australian

West Australian Newspaper
Wanneroo Times
Joondalup Community

News
Briefing Session

Briefing Session

Leisure Services to be Contracted Out?

Groups and Juniors will be protected

CJ253-07/99 Strategic Marketing Plan - Leisure Services
CJ252-07/99 Future Strategic Directions - Major
Recreation Facilities, Operational Management

Editorial - Fears linger over sport fees

Meeting held at Craigie Leisure Centre. Chris Hall and
Mark Stanton addressed staff members of Craigie Leisure
Centre, Ocean Ridge Leisure Centre and
Sorrento/Duncraig Leisure Centre in relation to Council's
decision to call competitive tenders for the services
provided at these three centres.

Addressing key issures

L etters to Editor - Disappointed at club privatisation,
Ocean Ridge Recreation Centre - L Coleman, Craigie
Advertisement - Leisure Centre Facilities Management -
Tender no 072-99/00

Competitive Tendering - Leisure Centres

Lifezone Marketing Strategy

Media Release - City Announces Tender for Leisure
Centres

City announces tender for leisure centres

Competitive Tendering - Operational Management,
Leisure Centres

Advertisement - Operational Management and L ease of
Three Leisure Centres - Tender no 072-99/00
Advertisement - Operational Management and L ease of
Three Leisure Centres - Tender no 072-99/00
Advertisement - Operational Management and L ease of
Three Leisure Centres - Tender no 072-99/00
Advertisement - Operational Management and L ease of
Three Leisure Centres - Tender no 072-99/00

Editorial - Tenders called for centres

Background Information - Tender for the Operational
Management and L ease, City of Joondalup Leisure
Centres

Item 9 - Tendre 072-99/00 - Operational Management and
Lease, City of Joondalup Leisure Centres



24/10/00

24/10/00
26/10/00

06/11/00
13/11/00
16/11/00

20/12/00

23/11/00

28/11/00

28/11/00

28/11/00

21/12/2000
26/12/2000
11/01/2001
16/01/2001
18/01/2001
23/01/2001

25/01/2001

Report to Council

Wanneroo Times
Joondalup Community
News

West Australian Newspaper
Notice to Customers
Joondalup Community
News

Special Electors Meeting

Joondalup Community
News
Flyers

Wanneroo Times
Council Report

West Australian Local Govt
Notices

Wanneroo Times
Community News
Wanneroo Times
Community News

West Australian Local Govt
Notices

West Australian Local Govt
Notices

Principal Activities Plan
Wanneroo
Times/Community News
Council Meetings

ATTACHMENT ONE

CJ290-10/00 Tender 072-99/00 Operational Management
and Lease, City of Joondalup Leisure Centres

Editorial - Lelsure centre fee increases on cards

Editorial - Victorians set to run local |eisure centres

Advertisement re Specia Electors Mesting
New Direction for Local Leisure Centres
Editorial - City Meeting - Specia Electors Meeting

To discuss the future directions of the management of the
City of Joondalup's Leisure Services and to review reports
CJ252-07/99 and CJ290-10/00

Editoria - Call for further look at tender

Council Flyer on Future Directions

Letter to Editor - Ratepayer sought to defer decision, C
Wood, Craigie

CJ337-11/00 - Tender - Operational Management and
Lease, City of Joondalup Leisure Centres.

Notification of Business Plan

Notification of Business Plan
Notification of Business Plan
Notification of Proposed Disposition of Property
Notification of Proposed Disposition of Property
Notification of Proposed Disposition of Property

Notification of Proposed Disposition of Property

2000/2001 to 2004/2005

News items and letters throughout December 2000 and
January 2001

Questions during public question time at Council
meetings over the past 12 - 18 months



