## ATTACHMENT ONE

## **PUBLICITY - Tender Operational Management and Lease, Leisure Centres**

07/07/99	Media Release by Chris Baker MLA	Leisure Services to be Contracted Out?
08/07/99	Media Release	Groups and Juniors will be protected
13/07/99	Council Report	CJ253-07/99 Strategic Marketing Plan - Leisure Services
13/07/99	Council Report	CJ253-07799 Strategic Warketing Train - Ecistic Services  CJ252-07/99 Future Strategic Directions - Major
13/07/99	Council Report	Recreation Facilities, Operational Management
15/07/99	Wanneroo Times	Editorial - Fears linger over sport fees
22/07/99	Meeting Notes	Meeting held at Craigie Leisure Centre. Chris Hall and
		Mark Stanton addressed staff members of Craigie Leisure
		Centre, Ocean Ridge Leisure Centre and
		Sorrento/Duncraig Leisure Centre in relation to Council's
		decision to call competitive tenders for the services
		provided at these three centres.
26/07/99	Letter to Staff - Craigie	Addressing key issures
	Leisure Centre from	
	Chairman of	
	Commissioners Campbell	
	Ansell	
24/08/99	Wanneroo Times	Letters to Editor - Disappointed at club privatisation,
		Ocean Ridge Recreation Centre - L Coleman, Craigie
11/12/99	West Australian Newspaper	Advertisement - Leisure Centre Facilities Management -
• 4 /4 • /0 0		Tender no 072-99/00
24/12/99	Community Development	Competitive Tendering - Leisure Centres
	Directorate Major Projects/	
24/12/00	Activities 19999/2000	
24/12/99	Community Development	Lifezone Marketing Strategy
	Directorate Major Projects/ Activities 19999/2000	
05/06/00	Joondalup Community	Media Release - City Announces Tender for Leisure
	News	Centres
05/06/00	Media Release	City announces tender for leisure centres
08/06/00	Memorandum to all Leisure	Competitive Tendering - Operational Management,
	Services Staff	Leisure Centres
10/06/00	West Australian Newspaper	Advertisement - Operational Management and Lease of
		Three Leisure Centres - Tender no 072-99/00
10/06/00	The Australian	Advertisement - Operational Management and Lease of
		Three Leisure Centres - Tender no 072-99/00
10/06/00	West Australian Newspaper	Advertisement - Operational Management and Lease of
		Three Leisure Centres - Tender no 072-99/00
15/06/00	Wanneroo Times	Advertisement - Operational Management and Lease of
		Three Leisure Centres - Tender no 072-99/00
29/06/00	Joondalup Community	Editorial - Tenders called for centres
00/10/00	News	
03/10/00	Briefing Session	Background Information - Tender for the Operational
		Management and Lease, City of Joondalup Leisure
17/10/00	D . C	Centres
17/10/00	Briefing Session	Item 9 - Tendre 072-99/00 - Operational Management and
		Lease, City of Joondalup Leisure Centres

## ATTACHMENT ONE

24/10/00	Report to Council	CJ290-10/00 Tender 072-99/00 Operational Management
24/10/00	W/ Tr	and Lease, City of Joondalup Leisure Centres
24/10/00	Wanneroo Times	Editorial - Leisure centre fee increases on cards
26/10/00	Joondalup Community News	Editorial - Victorians set to run local leisure centres
06/11/00	West Australian Newspaper	Advertisement re Special Electors Meeting
13/11/00	Notice to Customers	New Direction for Local Leisure Centres
16/11/00	Joondalup Community	Editorial - City Meeting - Special Electors Meeting
	News	
20/11/00	Special Electors Meeting	To discuss the future directions of the management of the
		City of Joondalup's Leisure Services and to review reports
		CJ252-07/99 and CJ290-10/00
23/11/00	Joondalup Community	Editorial - Call for further look at tender
	News	
28/11/00	Flyers	Council Flyer on Future Directions
20/11/00	W. Tr	
28/11/00	Wanneroo Times	Letter to Editor - Ratepayer sought to defer decision, C
20/11/00	Carra il Dana et	Wood, Craigie
28/11/00	Council Report	CJ337-11/00 - Tender - Operational Management and
21/12/2000	W. A. A. B. I. I.C. A.	Lease, City of Joondalup Leisure Centres.
21/12/2000		Notification of Business Plan
26/12/2000	Notices Wanneroo Times	Notification of Business Plan
		Notification of Business Plan
11/01/2001 16/01/2001	Community News Wanneroo Times	Notification of Proposed Disposition of Property
18/01/2001	Community News	Notification of Proposed Disposition of Property  Notification of Proposed Disposition of Property
23/01/2001	Notices	Notification of Proposed Disposition of Property
25/01/2001		Notification of Proposed Disposition of Property
20,01,2001	Notices	2 isposition of 1 isposition of 1 isposition
	Principal Activities Plan	2000/2001 to 2004/2005
	Wanneroo	News items and letters throughout December 2000 and
	Times/Community News	January 2001
	Council Meetings	Questions during public question time at Council
	C	meetings over the past 12 - 18 months
		•